Haverford Township - Zoning Hearing Board

Meeting: Thursday, July 17, 2025
Time: 7:45 p.m.
Location: Commissioners Meeting Room -1814 Darby Rd., Havertown PA, 19083

Public Notice

Notice is hereby given that the Zoning Hearing Board will hold a Public Meeting on Thursday, July 17,
2025, at 7:45 PM, in the Commissioners Meeting Room, 1814 Darby Road, Havertown, PA at which
time the Board will consider appeals from the zoning provisions of the General Laws of the Township
of Haverford, Chapter 182:

224-20 EXT William & Melissa Booth, owner of 1701 Melrose Ave, Havertown, PA, D.C. Folio # 22-01-
01219-00, who seeks a Special Exception (extension of the previously approved application) from the
provisions of 182-802.B(1) to permit the expansion of a non-conforming structure by constructing an
addition to the front of the dwelling that is non-conforming in regard to the front yard setbacks and a
Variance from Section 182-207.C.(6).(b) to permit an addition that is located 26.5 feet from the Right-
of-Way line to be expanded such that the proposed addition will be located on 16.5 feet from the
Right-of-Way line, when thirty feet is required. Zoned R-5 Low to Medium Density Residential. Ward 4.

Z25-25 Lauren Turney & Ellen Mulcahy owners of 45 Barbara Lane, Havertown, PA, DC Folio # 22-04-
00045-27, seek a variance from §182-204C(5)(a) to permit a 31'-5” front yard setback where 40’ is
required, and a variance from §182-204C(4) to permit a building coverage ratio of 25.2%, where 20%
is permitted and a variance form §182-707A(4) to allow a driveway 64’-7” wide where a maximum
width of 25’ is permitted. Zoned R-2 Ward 4.

Z25-26 Lorianne Derry (Moore) owner of 403 Covington Rd, Havertown, PA 19083, DC Folio# 22-02-
00107-00, seeks a variance from §182-206C(7) to allow a 7’ rear yard setback where 25’ is required.
Zoned R-4. Ward 8.

Z225-27 Oanh and Sean Forrestel owners of 71 Caenarvon Lane, Haverford, PA 19841, DC Folio# 22-
04-00056-56, seek a variance from §182-721C(1)(a) to allow a side yard setback of 11.89’ where a
minimum of 15’ is required, and §182-721C(2)(a)(1) to allow impervious surface of 34.2% where 30% is
permitted. Zoned R-1 SRD. Ward 5.

All interested parties are invited to attend and be heard in accordance with the rules and procedures
established by the Board. The Board will conclude the hearing at 11:00 PM and any unfinished
business will be continued to a future meeting date.

Published July 2nd and July 9th, 2025.
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Haverford Township - Zoning Hearing Board
Meeting: Thursday, July 17, 2025

Time: 7:45 p.m.
Location: Commissioners Meeting Room -1814 Darby Rd., Havertown PA, 19083

Agenda

There will be a regular meeting of the Zoning Hearing Board, Thursday, July 17, 2025, at 7:45 pm,

in the commissioners’ meeting room, 1814 Darby Road, Havertown, PA, at which time the Board will
consider appeals from the zoning provisions of the general laws of the Township of Haverford, chapter
182:

Open meeting and Pledge of Allegiance
Old Business/ Decisions from prior meetings

Approve Minutes from the prior meeting

Item #1 Z24-20 EXT - William & Melissa Booth, owner of 1701 Melrose Ave, Havertown, PA, D.C. Folio
# 22-01-01219-00, who seeks a Special Exception (extension of the previously approved application)
from the provisions of 182-802.B(1) to permit the expansion of a non-conforming structure by
constructing an addition to the front of the dwelling that is non-conforming in regard to the front yard
setbacks and a Variance from Section 182-207.C.(6).(b) to permit an addition that is located 26.5
feet from the Right-of-Way line to be expanded such that the proposed addition will be located on
16.5 feet from the Right-of-Way line, when thirty feet is required. Zoned R-5 Low to Medium Density
Residential. Ward 4.

Item #2 Z25-25 - Lauren Turney & Ellen Mulcahy owners of 45 Barbara Lane, Havertown, PA, DC Folio
# 22-04-00045-27, seek a variance from §182-204C(5)(a) to permit a 31'-5" front yard setback where
40’ is required, and a variance from §182-204C(4) to permit a building coverage ratio of 25.2%,
where 20% is permitted and a variance form §182-707A(4) to allow a driveway 64’-7” wide where a
maximum width of 25’ is permitted. Zoned R-2 Ward 4.

Item #3 Z25-26 - Lorianne Derry (Moore) owner of 403 Covington Rd, Havertown, PA 19083, DC
Folio# 22-02-00107-00, seeks a variance from §182-206C(7) to allow a 7’ rear yard setback where 25’
is required. Zoned R-4. Ward 8.

Item #4 Z25-27 - Oanh and Sean Forrestel owners of 71 Caenarvon Lane, Haverford, PA 19041, DC
Folio# 22-04-00056-56, seek a variance from §182-721C(1)(a) to allow a side yard setback of 11.89’
where a minimum of 15’ is required, and §182-721C(2)(a)(1) to allow impervious surface of 34.2%
where 30% is permitted. Zoned R-1 SRD. Ward 5.

Decisions
Adjournment

*This agenda does not necessarily reflect the order in which the cases will be heard. Cases not
completed by 11:00 pm may be continued to a future hearing.
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